Office of the Representative to the United States Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands

SUITE 700 1016 SIXTEENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

February 8, 1980

The Honorable Cyrus R. Vance The Department of State United States of America 2201 C Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20520

Dear Mr. Secretary:

I have the honor of transmitting the "Certificate of Selection of the Representative to the United States for the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands" certifying my election as the Representative to the United States for the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands.

I look forward to working another two years with the government of the United States.

Sincerely,

Edward DLG. Pangelinan

PHONE: (202) 466-3324 TELEX: MARIANAS 64361